

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

October 4, 2022

REGION MEMORANDUM CLMD No. 323, s. 2022

PARTICIPANTS TO THE WORKSHOP ON THE VALIDATION OF POLICY ON THE USE OF FILIPINO SIGN LANGUAGE (FSL) IN BASIC EDUCATION

To: Schools Division Superintendents

1. In reference to Memorandum DM-CI-2022-347 re-Workshop on the Validation of Policy on the Use of Filipino Sign Language (FSL) in Basic Education, the Bureau of Learning Delivery-Student Inclusion Division (BLD-SID) will conduct the aforementioned activity on **October 12-14**, **2022** at **Ritz Hotel**, **Porras St. Bo. Obrero, Davao City.**

Name	Division
1. Joseph Pilotos	Tacurong City
2. Ma. Rosalyn Garcia	Kidapawan City

2. Below are the identified participants from this region ;

3. Identified participants are required to accomplish the registration validation workshop link at <u>https://tinyurl.com/Validation-FSL</u> on or before October 5, 2022.

4. Participants are expected to bring their laptops and vaccination cards. They should be at the venue on Day 1, October 12, 2022 (Wednesday). The first meal is dinner of Day 0, October 11, 2022 and the last meal is lunch on Day 3, October 14, 2022 (Friday).

5. Traveling and incidental expenses of the participants shall be chargeable to FY 2022 Special Education Fund downloaded to the regional office. Deficiencies with the downloaded funds, if any, may be charged through their local funds and other allowable expenses..

6. For any inquiries or clarifications, you may contact Cynthia G. Diaz, EPS, at <u>cynthia.diaz@deped.gov.ph</u>.







Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

7. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is desired.

AFORT TO D. ROC Director IV

Enclosure: None Reference: DM-CI-2022-347 Allotment: None To be indicated in the PERPETUAL INDEX under the subject

SPECIAL EDUCATION POLICY

CGD/ CLMD/RM/PARTICIPANTS TO THE WORKSHOP ON THE VALIDATION OF POLICY ON THE USE OF FILIPINO SIGN LANGUAGE (FSL) IN BASIC EDUCATION/336/October 4, 2022







Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION







Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION







Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION



